## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-20**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	§
CITY OF MANOR	§

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Manor, Texas (the "City Council") deems it advisable to give notice of intention to issue combination tax and revenue certificates of obligation of said City, as hereinafter provided; and

WHEREAS, it is officially found and determined that the meeting at which this Resolution has been considered and acted upon was open to the public and public notice of the time, place and subject of said meeting was given, all as required by Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, as amended;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANOR, TEXAS:

<u>Section 1</u>. FORM OF NOTICE. Attached hereto and marked <u>Exhibit "A"</u> is a form of Notice of Intention to Issue Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, the form and substance of which are hereby adopted and approved.

<u>Section 2</u>. PUBLICATION OF NOTICE. Said Notice shall be published, in substantially the form attached hereto, in a newspaper, as defined in Subchapter C of Chapter 2051, Texas Government Code, of general circulation in said City once a week for two consecutive weeks, the date of the first publication thereof to be at least forty-five (45) days prior to the date tentatively set for passage of the ordinance authorizing the issuance of such certificates.

<u>Section 3</u>. POSTING OF NOTICE ON WEBSITE. Further, said Notice shall be posted in substantially the form attached hereto continuously on the City's website for at least forty-five (45) days prior to the date tentatively set for passage of the ordinance authorizing the issuance of such certificates.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2021.

ATTEST:	Dr. Larry Wallace Jr., Mayor	
Lluvia T Almaraz City Secretary		